PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Edward Abraham	03/08/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Regents of the University of Colorado
Street Address:	4001 Discovery Drive, Suite 390
City:	Boulder
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80309

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US0539108

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)607-3600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-607-3500

Email: jmesser@faegre.com

Correspondent Name: Faegre & Benson LLP

Address Line 1: 2200 Wells Fargo Center

Address Line 2: 90 South Seventh Street

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 66888-322690

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roberta J. Hanson, Reg. No. 51,774

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 017429 FRAME: 0739

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No.: 66888-322690

First Named Inventor: Edward Abraham

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, I, Edward Abraham of 238 Glencoe Street, Denver, Colorado 80220, as the inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified patent application:

Title of Invention:

"ANTIBODIES THAT BIND UROKINASE-TYPE

PLASMINOGEN ACTIVATOR AND EPITOPES THEREFOR"

Filing Date:

28 October 2005

Application No.:

PCT/US2005/39108

WHEREAS, The Regents of the University of Colorado, having offices at 4001 Discovery Drive, Suite 390, Campus Box 588 SYS, Boulder, Colorado 80309, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee. its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee; we warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than assignee and we are under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or assignee's successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 017429 FRAME: 0740

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No.: 66888-322690

First Named Inventor:

Edward Abraham

Page 2 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the

date indicated below:

3/8/06

STATE OF Alabama)
COUNTY OF Jefferson)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Edward Abraham, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 2th day of March, 2006.

My Commission Expires: NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ALABAMA AT LARGE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Sep 11, 2008

BONDED THRU NOTARY PUBLIC UND

PATENT REEL: 017429 FRAME: 0741

RECORDED: 04/06/2006